Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## BAOFENG MODERN INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS COMPANY LIMITED 寶峰時尚國際摔股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1121)

## TRADING HALT

At the request of Baofeng Modern International Holdings Company Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 21 April 2021 pending the release of a supplemental announcement in relation to the announcement dated 20 April 2021 of the Company.

On behalf of the Board

Baofeng Modern International Holdings Company Limited

Leung Tsz Chung

Chairman

Hong Kong, 21 April 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Leung Tsz Chung, Mr. Zheng Jingdong and Dr. Xu Zhi; the non-executive Director is Ms. Lin Weihuan; and the independent non-executive Directors are Professor Zhao Jinbao, Mr. Chen Shaohua and Ms. An Na.